Crowley
Caribbean
Logistics, LLC
Org 023477
Tariff 004

Date Filed:
May 2, 2015

Date Effective:
June 1, 2015

Rule 12
Low Sulfur
Surcharge

Revision: Original
Publishing Code: |

Low Sulfur Surcharge (LSS): Except as otherwise provided, a mandatory Low Sulfur Surcharge will be assessed on

all shipments in addition to all other rates and charges published herein as follows:

A. Low Sulfur Surcharge Between the Continental U.S. and Puerto Rico:

Not Applicable

B. Low Sulfur Between Puerto Rico and Antigua, Anguilla, Barbados, Montserrat, Nevis, Saba, St Eustatius, St
Kitts, St Maarten, St Croix, St Thomas, Tortola and Trinidad: LSS shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure)

or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis and a Flat Fee per Container or Unit.

Measure

Weight

Minimum

Maximum

20

40’

45’

$0.05

$0.10 $0.05

$20.00

$20.00

$40.00

$40.00

C. Applicable between Central America & Puerto Rico:

Not applicable

Page | 1




