Crowley	Date Filed:	Date Effective:	Rule 12	Revision: Original
Caribbean	May 2, 2015	June 1, 2015	Low Sulfur	Publishing Code: I
Logistics, LLC			Surcharge	
Org 023477				
Tariff 004				

**Low Sulfur Surcharge (LSS):** Except as otherwise provided, a mandatory Low Sulfur Surcharge will be assessed on all shipments in addition to all other rates and charges published herein as follows:

## A. Low Sulfur Surcharge Between the Continental U.S. and Puerto Rico:

Not Applicable

B. Low Sulfur Between Puerto Rico and Antigua, Anguilla, Barbados, Montserrat, Nevis, Saba, St Eustatius, St Kitts, St Maarten, St Croix, St Thomas, Tortola and Trinidad: LSS shall be assessed on a per Cubic Foot (Measure) or per 100 Lbs (Weight) basis and a Flat Fee per Container or Unit.

Measure	Weight	Minimum	Maximum	20'	40'	45'
\$0.05	\$0.10	\$0.05	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$40.00	\$40.00

## C. Applicable between Central America & Puerto Rico:

Not applicable